
Tamarack Nature Center
White Bear Lake, MN
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paved trail
footpath, small path
road, parking area
fence , high fence
power line
light tower, high tower
man made object
building
boulder
out of bounds, dangerous area

permanent course start/finish, control point

contour, form line
depression, small depression
earth bank
ditch, gully
small hill, pit
open land (mowed), w /scattered trees
rough open land w/ scattered trees
undergrowth slow running
open forest
thick forest , very thick forest
single pines, thick pine forest
distinct trees, fire hydrant
stream, marsh, intermittent marsh
lake Base map: Ramsey County GIS Lidar data
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Tamarack 2023
Short 3.1 km 45 m

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

215
218
210
211
219
206
212
213
205
216

120 m

Start:

S side of path junction

SE side of path junction

Shallow small gully

Special item

S side of boulder

E side of broad-leaved lone
tree

N side of path junction

Bend in path

NW edge of pond

SE side of path junction

Navigate 120 m to finish
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